
Carroll (Wis.) (0-0) -vs- Beloit (0-0)
3/22/2025 at ABC supply stadium

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: M. McArthr (3-0)
Loss: A. Vogt (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: A. Palmer (4)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Carroll (Wis.) 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 6 14 5
Beloit 1 1 0 0 2 0 6 3 X 13 16 3

Carroll (Wis.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Appino cf 5 2 3 1 1 0 0
D. Lamberson 3b 5 0 4 2 0 0 1
    D. Eckrote ph 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
L. Scott ss/lf 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
    R. Kopecky ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
J. Williams dh 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
    L. Matuga ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    N. Crick ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
    R. Maguire 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Ferko lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    A. Tado rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    C. Schultz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
T. Ward 1b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    P. Sanders 1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
A. Palmer c 3 1 1 0 1 1 1
    J. Stelter c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
A. Gonzalez 2b/ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J. Bell ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
B. Haller rf/p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
T. Fredrick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Vogt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 6 14 5 6 9 15

2B: J. Appino (1); L. Scott (1); J. Williams (1); T. Ward (1)
SB: J. Appino (1)
CS: J. Appino (1); A. Tado (1)
E: L. Scott (1); L. Matuga (2); P. Sanders (1); A. Palmer (1)

Beloit 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
S. Brankey rf 5 2 2 1 1 0 2
J. Alport cf 6 0 1 2 0 0 4
C. Vogel 1b 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
A. Wood dh 5 2 3 0 0 0 2
B. Nelson c 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
M. Souza 3b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
J. Tamburini 2b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
    J. Rosenberg 2b 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
N. Tomsyck ss 4 1 2 0 1 0 0
R. Ponio lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    B. Meyers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Pouzar lf 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
B. Schweit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. McArthr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Pena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 13 16 9 5 4 10

HR: J. Tamburini (1)
SB: S. Brankey (3); J. Alport (1); M. Souza (1)
E: J. Tamburini (2); N. Tomsyck (1)

Carroll (Wis.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Fredrick 6.0 9 4 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 28 29 10 5 107
A. Vogt (L, 0-1) 0.0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 15
P. Sanders 1.0 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 1 –
B. Haller 1.0 2 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 2 0 –
Totals 16 13 6 5 4 0 0 0 0 42 47 13 6 122

Beloit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Schweit 6.0 11 5 3 1 6 1 0 0 0 31 32 3 8 111
M. McArthr (W, 3-0) 2.0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 37
H. Pena 1.0 0 1 1 4 3 0 0 0 0 3 7 0 0 35
Totals 14 6 4 6 9 1 0 0 0 42 48 7 9 183



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 1st CAR BEL
J. Appino singled to right field. 0 0
J. Appino stole second. 0 0
D. Lamberson singled to right field; J. Appino advanced to third. 0 0
L. Scott reached first on an error by 2b; D. Lamberson advanced to second; J. Appino scored, unearned. 1 0
J. Williams grounded out to 3b; L. Scott advanced to second; D. Lamberson advanced to third. 1 0
B. Haller struck out swinging. 1 0
B. Ferko grounded out to 2b. 1 0

Beloit - Bottom of 1st CAR BEL
S. Brankey walked. 1 0
S. Brankey Failed pickoff attempt. 1 0
J. Alport flied out to cf. 1 0
S. Brankey stole second. 1 0
S. Brankey advanced to third on an error by c. 1 0
C. Vogel grounded out to ss, RBI; S. Brankey scored, unearned. 1 1
A. Wood singled to right field. 1 1
B. Nelson flied out to p. 1 1

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 2nd CAR BEL
T. Ward doubled to center field. 1 1
A. Palmer walked; T. Ward advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
A. Gonzalez struck out looking. 1 1
J. Appino singled to center field, RBI; A. Palmer advanced to third; T. Ward scored. 2 1
J. Appino out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1
D. Lamberson grounded out to 3b. 2 1

Beloit - Bottom of 2nd CAR BEL
M. Souza fouled out to 1b. 2 1
J. Tamburini homered, RBI. 2 2
N. Tomsyck singled to center field. 2 2
R. Ponio reached first on an error by ss; N. Tomsyck advanced to second. 2 2
S. Brankey lined out to cf. 2 2
J. Alport lined out to p. 2 2

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 3rd CAR BEL
L. Scott doubled to left field. 2 2
J. Williams flied out to 2b. 2 2
B. Haller struck out looking. 2 2
B. Ferko struck out swinging. 2 2

Beloit - Bottom of 3rd CAR BEL
C. Vogel grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 2
A. Wood lined out to 3b. 2 2
B. Nelson grounded out to 2b. 2 2

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 4th CAR BEL
T. Ward grounded out to ss. 2 2
A. Palmer singled to second base. 2 2
A. Gonzalez reached first on an error by 2b; A. Palmer advanced to second. 2 2
J. Appino flied out to cf; A. Gonzalez advanced to second; A. Palmer advanced to third. 2 2



D. Lamberson singled to left field, RBI; A. Gonzalez advanced to third; A. Palmer scored, unearned. 3 2
L. Scott grounded out to p. 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Beloit - Bottom of 4th CAR BEL
M. Souza singled to center field. 3 2
J. Tamburini struck out swinging. 3 2
N. Tomsyck singled; M. Souza advanced to second. 3 2
R. Ponio struck out swinging. 3 2
S. Brankey grounded out to 3b; N. Tomsyck advanced to second; M. Souza advanced to third. 3 2

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 5th CAR BEL
J. Williams doubled. 3 2
L. Matuga pinch hit for B. Haller. 3 2
L. Matuga struck out swinging. 3 2
B. Ferko grounded out to 2b; J. Williams advanced to third. 3 2
T. Ward singled to shortstop, RBI; J. Williams scored. 4 2
A. Palmer struck out swinging. 4 2

Beloit - Bottom of 5th CAR BEL
L. Scott to lf. 4 2
L. Matuga to ss. 4 2
A. Tado to rf. 4 2
J. Alport flied out to lf. 4 2
C. Vogel singled. 4 2
A. Wood singled to right field; C. Vogel advanced to second. 4 2
B. Nelson struck out swinging. 4 2
A. Wood advanced to second on a passed ball; C. Vogel advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 2
M. Souza singled, 2 RBI; A. Wood scored; C. Vogel scored. 4 4
J. Tamburini flied out to lf. 4 4

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 6th CAR BEL
A. Gonzalez out at first 1b to p. 4 4
J. Appino doubled. 4 4
D. Lamberson singled, RBI; J. Appino scored. 5 4
L. Scott flied out to rf. 5 4
J. Williams reached first on an error by ss; D. Lamberson advanced to second. 5 4
L. Matuga grounded out to 3b. 5 4

Beloit - Bottom of 6th CAR BEL
N. Tomsyck flied out to rf. 5 4
R. Ponio grounded out to 3b. 5 4
S. Brankey singled to center field. 5 4
S. Brankey stole second. 5 4
S. Brankey advanced to third on an error by ss. 5 4
J. Alport lined out to p. 5 4

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 7th CAR BEL
M. McArthr to p for B. Schweit. 5 4
A. Tado singled. 5 4
A. Tado out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 4
T. Ward popped up to rf. 5 4
A. Palmer popped up to 2b. 5 4



 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Beloit - Bottom of 7th CAR BEL
A. Vogt to p for B. Olsen. 5 4
C. Vogel singled. 5 4
A. Wood singled; C. Vogel advanced to second. 5 4
B. Nelson singled, advanced to second; A. Wood advanced to third on the error; C. Vogel scored on the
error, unearned. 5 5
M. Souza reached first on an error by ss; B. Nelson advanced to third; A. Wood scored, unearned. 5 6
J. Rosenberg pinch hit for J. Tamburini. 5 6
J. Rosenberg singled, RBI; M. Souza advanced to second; B. Nelson scored. 5 7
P. Sanders to p for A. Vogt. 5 7
N. Tomsyck walked; J. Rosenberg advanced to second; M. Souza advanced to third. 5 7
B. Meyers pinch hit for R. Ponio. 5 7
B. Meyers grounded out 1b to p to 1b; N. Tomsyck advanced to second; J. Rosenberg advanced to third; M.
Souza out at home 1b to p. 5 7
S. Brankey reached first on an error by p; N. Tomsyck advanced to third; J. Rosenberg scored, unearned. 5 8
S. Brankey stole second. 5 8
J. Alport singled, 2 RBI; S. Brankey scored, unearned; N. Tomsyck scored, unearned. 5 10
J. Alport stole second. 5 10
C. Vogel walked. 5 10
A. Wood lined out to cf. 5 10

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 8th CAR BEL
J. Rosenberg to 2b. 5 10
R. Pouzar to lf for B. Meyers. 5 10
A. Gonzalez grounded out to ss. 5 10
J. Appino flied out to rf. 5 10
D. Lamberson singled to right field. 5 10
L. Scott singled; D. Lamberson advanced to third. 5 10
J. Williams walked; L. Scott advanced to second. 5 10
N. Crick pinch hit for L. Matuga. 5 10
N. Crick popped up to 3b. 5 10

Beloit - Bottom of 8th CAR BEL
R. Maguire to 2b for N. Crick. 5 10
A. Gonzalez to ss. 5 10
B. Haller to p for P. Sanders. 5 10
B. Nelson struck out swinging. 5 10
M. Souza walked. 5 10
M. Souza stole second. 5 10
J. Rosenberg walked. 5 10
N. Tomsyck flied out to cf; M. Souza advanced to third. 5 10
R. Pouzar singled to center field, RBI; J. Rosenberg advanced to third; M. Souza scored. 5 11
S. Brankey singled, RBI; R. Pouzar advanced to third; J. Rosenberg scored. 5 12
S. Brankey advanced to second on a passed ball, advanced to third, unearned; R. Pouzar scored on a
passed ball, unearned. 5 13
J. Alport flied out to lf. 5 13

Carroll (Wis.) - Top of 9th CAR BEL
H. Pena to p for M. McArthr. 5 13
C. Schultz pinch hit for A. Tado. 5 13
P. Sanders to 1b for T. Ward. 5 13
J. Stelter to c for A. Palmer. 5 13
C. Schultz struck out looking. 5 13
P. Sanders walked. 5 13
J. Stelter struck out looking. 5 13
J. Bell pinch hit for A. Gonzalez. 5 13
J. Bell walked; P. Sanders advanced to second. 5 13
J. Appino walked; J. Bell advanced to second; P. Sanders advanced to third. 5 13



D. Eckrote pinch hit for D. Lamberson. 5 13
D. Eckrote walked, RBI; J. Appino advanced to second; J. Bell advanced to third; P. Sanders scored. 6 13
R. Kopecky pinch hit for L. Scott. 6 13
R. Kopecky struck out swinging. 6 13

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Beloit - Bottom of 9th CAR BEL


